Meeting, and assuming that no further Shares will be issued or repurchased by the Company prior to the
date of the Annual General Meeting, the number of Shares that may be issued to Mr. Wang in accordance
with and subject to the terms of the Proposed RSU Grants would be 15,000,000 Shares, representing
approximately 0.552% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and
approximately 0.547% of the enlarged total issued share capital of the Company (assuming that no further
Shares will be issued or repurchased by the Company on the date all the RSUs in the Proposed RSU Grants
vest).

Impact of the Shareholding Structure of the Company

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after the issuance of new Shares under the
Proposed RSU Grant to Chief Executive and the RSU grants to Other Grantees as at the Latest Practicable
Date is set forth below:

Name of shareholder

Before the issuance of
new Shares under the Proposed

RSU Grants as at the Latest
Practicable Date

After the issuance of
new Shares under the Proposed

RSU Grants as at the Latest
Practicable Date

Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

TMF (Cayman) Ltd.(1) 1,193,824,720 43.94 1,193,824,720 43.54
DAE Holding Investments Limited(2) 687,944,180 25.32 687,944,180 25.09
Stmoritz Investment Limited(2) 687,944,180 25.32 687,944,180 25.09
Mr. Dai Jian(2)/(6) 697,944,180 25.69 697,944,180 25.45
Bright Stream Holding Limited(3) 365,596,180 13.45 365,596,180 13.33
WHEZ Holding Ltd.(3) 365,596,180 13.45 365,596,180 13.33
Mr. Wu Lili(3) 365,596,180 13.45 365,596,180 13.33
LNZ Holding Limited(4) 114,816,360 4.23 114,816,360 4.19
Golden Water Management Limited(4) 114,816,360 4.23 114,816,360 4.19
Mr. Li Chong(4) 114,816,360 4.23 124,816,360 4.55
The Core Trust Company Limited(5) 151,248,848 5.57 151,248,848 5.52
Mr. Wang Xiaodong — — 15,000,000 0.55
Ms. Liu Qianli(7) 200,000 0.01 200,000 0.007

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

— 10 —

121863 \ (Baioo Family) \ 17/05/2021 \M40

Name of shareholder

Before the issuance of
new Shares under the Proposed

RSU Grants as at the Latest
Practicable Date

After the issuance of
new Shares under the Proposed

RSU Grants as at the Latest
Practicable Date

Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Dr. Wang Qing(8) 200,000 0.01 200,000 0.007
Mr. Ma Xiaofeng(9) 200,000 0.01 200,000 0.007
Tencent Holdings Limited(10) 326,063,280 12.00 326,063,280 11.89

Sub-total 1,671,736,848 61.52 1,696,736,848 61.88
Public Shareholders 1,045,457,152 38.48 1,045,457,152 38.12

Total 2,717,194,000 100 2,742,194,000 100

Notes:

1.	 TMF (Cayman) Ltd. is the trustee of DAE Trust, WHZ Trust, The Zhen Family Trust and WSW Family Trust.

2.	 The entire share capital of Stmoritz Investment Limited is wholly-owned by DAE Holding Investments Limited

and ultimately owned by TMF (Cayman) Ltd. as the trustee of the DAE Trust, which is a discretionary trust set up

by Mr. Dai Jian on 27 December 2013 for the benefit of himself and his family members, and Mr. Dai is a settlor

and protector. Mr. Dai (as founder of the DAE Trust), DAE Holding Investments Limited and TMF (Cayman)

Ltd. are taken to be interested in 687,944,180 Shares held by Stmoritz Investment Limited (without taking into